

## City of Boston

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0653 Version: 2

Type: Committee Reports Status: Passed

File created: 5/23/2022 In control: Committee on Environmental Justice, Resiliency,

and Parks

On agenda: 6/15/2022 Final action: 6/15/2022

Title: On the message and order, referred on May 25, 2022, Docket #0653, for your approval an Order

authorizing the Parks and Recreation Commission, on behalf of the City of Boston, to acquire by an eminent domain taking two parcels on the western shore of Sprague Pond at 0-4 Lakeside Avenue in Hyde Park as a permanently protected parkland to be known as the Sprague Pond Shoreline Reserve

and to use Community Preservation Fund monies appropriated to the Parks and Recreation

Department to award damages as determined by the Commission, the committee submitted a report

recommending the order ought to pass.

The report was accepted; the order was passed; yeas 12.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. DOCKET #0653, 2. Committee Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2022	2	City Council	The report was accepted; the order was passed.	
6/9/2022	2	Committee on Environmental Justice, Resiliency, and Parks	committee hearing held	
5/25/2022	1	City Council	Referred to	

On the message and order, referred on May 25, 2022, Docket #0653, for your approval an Order authorizing the Parks and Recreation Commission, on behalf of the City of Boston, to acquire by an eminent domain taking two parcels on the western shore of Sprague Pond at 0-4 Lakeside Avenue in Hyde Park as a permanently protected parkland to be known as the Sprague Pond Shoreline Reserve and to use Community Preservation Fund monies appropriated to the Parks and Recreation Department to award damages as determined by the Commission, the committee submitted a report recommending the order ought to pass. The report was accepted; the order was passed; yeas 12.